Spectrum Analyzer ¸FSL
Specifications
Version
04.00
February
2007
Titel_en.indd   1 01.02.2007   19:45:27
2 R&S®FSL Spectrum Analyzer Version 04.00, February 2007

       Point-to-multipoint digital radio systems in frequency bands in the range 3 GHz to 11 GHz.
22 R&S®FSL Spectrum Analyzer Version 04.00, February 2007
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 3 GHz  R&S®FSL3 1300.2502.03
Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 3 GHz,
with tracking generator
R&S®FSL3 1300.2502.13
Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 6 GHz R&S®FSL6 1300.2502.06
Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 6 GHz,
with tracking generator
R&S®FSL6 1300.2502.16
Accessories supplied
Power cable, quick start guide and CD-ROM (with operating manual and service manual)
Recommended extras
Printed manual (includes operating
manual and service manual)
 1300.3338.32
Options
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Options
OCXO Reference Frequency R&S®FSL-B4 1300.6008.02 yes
Additional Interfaces R&S®FSL-B5 1300.6108.02 yes video out, IF out, noise
source control, AUX port,
R&S®NRP power sensor
TV Trigger R&S®FSL-B6 1300.5901.02 yes
Narrow Resolution Filters R&S®FSL-B7 1300.5601.02 yes
Gated Sweep R&S®FSL-B8 1300.5701.02 yes
GPIB Interface R&S®FSL-B10 1300.6208.02 yes
RF Preamplifier R&S®FSL-B22 1300.5953.02 yes
DC Power Supply R&S®FSL-B30 1300.6308.02 yes
NiMH Battery Pack R&S®FSL-B31 1300.6408.02 yes requires R&S®FSL-B30
Firmware/Software
AM/FM/ϕM Measurement Demodulator R&S®FSL-K7 1301.9246.02
Bluetooth® TX measurements (1.1 and 2.0+EDR) R&S®FSL-K8 1301.9398.02
Power Sensor Support R&S®FSL-K9 1301.9530.02  requires R&S®FSL-B5 or
R&S®NRP-Z3/4
Spectrogram measurements R&S®FSL-K14 1302.0913.02
Cable-TV and TV measurements R&S®FSL-K20 1301.9675.02
Application Firmware for Noise Figure and Gain
measurements
R&S®FSL-K30 1301.9817.02  requires R&S®FSL-B5
and preamplifier
3GPP FDD BTS Application Firmware  R&S®FSL-K72 1302.0620.02  see separate
specifications
WLAN 802.11a/b/g/j Application Firmware R&S®FSL-K91 1302.0094.02
WiMAX 802.16 OFDM Application Firmware R&S®FSL-K92 1302.0236.02
WiMAX 802.16 OFDM/OFDMA Application Firmware R&S®FSL-K93 1302.0736.02  see separate
specifications
Upgrade from R&S®FSL-K92 to R&S®FSL-K93 R&S®FSL-K92U 1302.0307.02
Version 04.00, February 2007 R&S®FSL Spectrum Analyzer 23
Recommended extras
Order designation Type Order No.
19’’ Rackmount Adapter R&S®ZZA-S334 1109.4487.00
Soft Carrying Bag R&S®FSL-Z3 1300.5401.00
Additional Charger Unit R&S®FSL-Z4 1300.5430.02
Matching Pad 75 Ω, L section R&S®RAM 0358.5414.02
Matching Pad 75 Ω, series resistor 25 Ω R&S®RAZ 0358.5714.02
Matching Pad 75 Ω, L section, N to BNC R&S®FSH-Z38 1300.7740.02
SWR Bridge 5 MHz to 3 GHz R&S®ZRB2 0373.9017.52
SWR Bridge 40 kHz to 4 GHz R&S®ZRC 1039.9492.52
SWR Bridge 10 MHz to 3 GHz
(incl. open, short, load calibration standards)
R&S®FSH-Z2 1145.5767.02
Power sensors supported by R&S®FSL-K9
Order designation Type Order No.
Average Power Sensor 10 MHz to 8 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP-Z11 1138.3004.02
Average Power Sensor 10 MHz to 18 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP-Z21 1137.6000.02
Average Power Sensor 10 MHz to 18 GHz, 2 W R&S®NRP-Z22 1137.7506.02
Average Power Sensor 10 MHz to 18 GHz, 15 W R&S®NRP-Z23 1137.8002.02
Average Power Sensor 10 MHz to 18 GHz, 30 W R&S®NRP-Z24 1137.8502.02
Average Power Sensor 9 kHz to 6 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP-Z91 1168.8004.02
Thermal Power Sensor 0 Hz to 18 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP-Z51 1138.0005.02
Thermal Power Sensor 0 Hz to 40 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP-Z55 1138.2008.02
Certified Quality System
ISO 9001
DQS REG. NO 1954 QM
Certified Environmental System